
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3784

ANSWERED ON 8
TH

 DECEMBER, 2016


FASTAGS ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


3784. DR. UDIT RAJ:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Fastags that have been issued to vehicle holders till date for toll booths on National

Highways (NHs); and


(b) the total toll paid till date through Fastags as a percentage of total and in amount?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) 1.08 lakh tags have been issued till November, 2016. Till September, 2016, 0.29% of total fee i.e. Rs 27.22 crores have been paid through FASTag.


******

